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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

EHC Olten

4 : 1

EHC Visp

2:1 | 1:0 | 1:0

Swiss League
SL Regular Season
Samstag, 18.01.2020 17:30
20201115000226

Spielort
Eisbahn Kleinholz
3305 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Cedric Borga (55)
Christian Potocan (34)

Linienrichter
Roman Betschart (56)
Sandro Gurtner (95)

Spielverlauf Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

EHC Olten EHC Visp

1. Drittel

00:51 Furrer Andy  (2 Min / Haken)

Eigenmann Daniel  (2 Min / Halten) 02:42

SH1 / 1:0 - Nunn Garry (25)
Chiriaev Evgenï (19) 04:22

EQ,GWG / 2:0 - Sartori Riccardo (7)
Salzgeber Joel (1), Weder Dominic (4) 12:28

15:09 Petrig Jan  (2 Min / Hoher Stock)

15:09 Petrig Jan  (2 Min / Hoher Stock)

18:25

SH1 / 2:1 - Ritz Andy (9)
Josephs Troy (33), Wiedmer Sandro (16)

2. Drittel

EQ / 3:1 - Weibel Keijo (5)
Lanz Jérôme (2), Weisskopf Dan (8) 23:15

3. Drittel

Fogstad Vold Esbjörn  (2 Min / Haken) 45:38

Lanz Jérôme  (2 Min / Beinstellen) 48:19

Eigenmann Daniel  (2 Min / Beinstellen) 50:17

58:25 Lory Reto  (OUT)

EQ,EN / 4:1 - Fogstad Vold Esbjörn (6)
Weder Dominic (5), Sartori Riccardo (9) 58:50

58:50 Lory Reto  (IN)
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Team-Lineups Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

EHC Olten EHC Visp

Goalie Goalie

22 - Rytz Simon (1st)
34 - Matthys Silas

26 - Lory Reto (1st)
40 - Rochow Sascha

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

27 - Maurer Cédric
64 - Eigenmann Daniel
55 - Sartori Riccardo
10 - Elsener Janis

33 - Rouiller Anthony
25 - Weisskopf Dan
8 - Lüthi Simon
15 - Heughebaert Stéphane

11 - Camperchioli Luca (C)
79 - Wiedmer Sandro
27 - Steiner Marc
2 - Zeiter David

17 - Nater Jens
57 - Furrer Andy
80 - Heynen Fernando
42 - Haueter Wesley

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

18 - Chiriaev Evgenï
16 - Rexha Alban
71 - Rudolf Michael
21 - Salzgeber Joel

29 - Van Guilder Mark (TS, E)
12 - Ritz Andy
5 - Petrig Jan
71 - Hofstetter Patric

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

93 - Wyss Silvan
72 - Schwarzenbach Diego
11 - Weder Dominic
24 - Weibel Keijo

89 - Nunn Garry (TS, E)
9 - Haas Lukas (C)
14 - Fogstad Vold Esbjörn
63 - Lanz Jérôme

16 - Josephs Troy (E)
73 - Riatsch Fadri
33 - Brantschen Yves
7 - Gerber Jeremi

97 - Dolana Tomas
63 - Ranov Anton
95 - Spinell Stefan
10 - Christen Nicola

Head Coach
Fredrik Söderström

Head Coach
Matti Alatalo

Absenzen
Verletzt Rytz Philipp (77), Horansky Stanislav 

(91)

Absenzen
Verletzt Achermann Oliver (9), Brügger Sandro 

(15), Berger Nils (21), Burgener Dario 
(55), Haberstich Fabian (86), Lütolf 
Marco (90)


